BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Hazel Dell Avenue Water Quality Retrofit					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		
Project Number: PRJ0001004							Clark and Son's Excavating, Inc.		McDonald Excavating, Inc.		Western United Civil Group, LLC		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		
Bid Opening Date: May 10, 2022							7601 NE 289th St Battle Ground, WA 98604-7225 (360) 946-8474		4120 S. Lincoln St. Washougal, WA 98671-2593 (360) 835-8794		22414 NE Saint Helens View Rd. Yacolt, WA 98675 (360) 450-7378		1200 Hazel St. Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854		
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
BID ITEMS			<u> </u>												
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$25,100.00	\$25,100.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$34,046.00	\$34,046.00	
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
4	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
5	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	120	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	
6	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	70	\$72.00	\$5,040.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	
7	5-04	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	90	\$220.00	\$19,800.00	\$272.00	\$24,480.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	
8	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	190	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	
9	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	26	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$170.00	\$4,420.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	
10	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	183	\$140.00	\$25,620.00	\$340.00	\$62,220.00	\$297.00	\$54,351.00	\$220.00	\$40,260.00	\$270.00	\$49,410.00	
11	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. (ENCASED)	L.F.	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$307.00	\$10,438.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$900.00	\$30,600.00	
12	7-05	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,253.00	\$9,253.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
13	7-05	MANHOLE 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 OVER EXISTING LINE	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
14	7-05	MANHOLE 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 OVER EXISTING LINE	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,820.00	\$8,820.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	
15	7-05	STORMFILTER VAULT, 26 18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	1	\$110,650.00	\$110,650.00	\$100,400.00	\$100,400.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	
16	7-05	STORMFILTER CATCH BASIN, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	2	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	
17	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (Minimum Bid of \$3.00 per L.F.)	L.F.	217	\$10.00	\$2,170.00	\$4.00	\$868.00	\$20.00	\$4,340.00	\$32.00	\$6,944.00	\$50.00	\$10,850.00	
18	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
19	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	219	\$70.00	\$15,330.00	\$90.00	\$19,710.00	\$77.00	\$16,863.00	\$80.00	\$17,520.00	\$66.00	\$14,454.00	
20	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	130	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$185.00	\$24,050.00	\$153.00	\$19,890.00	\$160.00	\$20,800.00	\$130.00	\$16,900.00	
TOTAL BID					\$298,800.00		\$375,354.00		\$396,164.00		\$417,274.00		\$420,000.00		
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								25.62%		32.59%		39.65%		40.56%	